

NAPA COUNTY AIRPORT - AIRPORT TERMINAL AREA DEVELOPMENT PHASE 1					St. Francis Electric		CWS Construction	
BID SCHEDULE A								
					1st BIDDER		2nd BIDDER	
ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
A1	SP-100-3.1a	Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
A2	SP-100-3.2a	Underground Utility Investigation and Potholing	8	HR	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	500.00	4,000.00
A3	C-105-6.1a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	243,000.00	243,000.00
A4	C-105-6.2	Engineer/RPR Field Office	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
A5	SP-100-3.3	Hazardous Materials Abatement for Existing Electrical Vault Building and Beacon Tower	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
A6	SP-100-3.5	Demolish Existing Electrical Vault Building, Abandoned Well, and Beacon Tower	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
A7	SP-100-3.6	Remove and Salvage Existing Airport Sign	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
A8	F-162-5.1a	Remove Existing Chain-Link Fence	100	LF	\$28.80	\$2,880.00	100.00	10,000.00
A9	F-162-5.1c	Install Chain-Link Fence (Type 2), 6-Foot Height, with Barbed Wire	30	LF	\$214.00	\$6,420.00	400.00	12,000.00
A10	F-162-5.2	Relocation of Existing Automatic Sliding Gate	1	LS	\$34,881.00	\$34,881.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
A11	L-101-5.1	Roof-Mounted L-801A(L), 240VAC, CLASS 1 Airport Rotating Beacon, in Place	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
A12	SP-100-3.15	Structural Mounting for Rotating Beacon	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
A13	L-108-5.1a	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	20,600	LF	\$5.00	\$103,000.00	4.75	97,850.00
A14	L-108-5.1b	No. 8 AWG, 600V, XHHW, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	420	LF	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	5.00	2,100.00
A15	L-108-5.1c	No. 6 AWG Cable (Solar System 1), Installed in Conduit	1,230	LF	\$6.00	\$7,380.00	7.00	8,610.00
A16	L-108-5.1d	No. 4 AWG Cable (Solar System 2), Installed in Conduit	350	LF	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$9.00	3,150.00
A17	L-108-5.1e	No. 500 MCIM Cable (To Electrical Room), Installed in Conduit	530	LF	\$35.00	\$18,550.00	\$77.00	40,810.00
A18	L-108-5.1f	No. 8 GND, 5kV, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	1,800	LF	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.75	8,550.00
A19	L-108-5.1g	No. 10 GND, 600V, XHHW, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	210	LF	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$2.00	420.00
A20	L-108-5.1h	No. 6 GND Cable (Solar System 1), Installed in Conduit	310	LF	\$7.00	\$2,170.00	\$7.00	2,170.00
A21	L-108-5.1i	No. 8 GND Cable (Solar System 2), Installed in Conduit	90	LF	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	450.00
A22	L-108-5.1j	No. 3 GND Cable (To Electrical Room), Installed in Conduit	180	LF	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.00	720.00
A23	L-108-5.1k	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	2,200	LF	\$7.00	\$15,400.00	\$4.25	9,350.00
A24	L-110-5.1	Miscellaneous Electrical Removals, Connections, and Coordination	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	300,000.00
A25	L-110-5.2a	CLSM-Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 8-Way 4-Inch Sch 40 PVC	60	LF	\$360.00	\$21,600.00	\$500.00	30,000.00
A26	L-110-5.2b	CLSM-Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 6-Way 4-Inch Sch 40 PVC	300	LF	\$320.00	\$96,000.00	\$300.00	90,000.00
A27	L-110-5.2c	CLSM-Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 1-Way 2-Inch Sch 40 PVC	20	LF	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$150.00	3,000.00
A28	SP-100-3.14	Directional Bore, Electrical Duct Bank, 4-Way 2-Inch Sch 40 PVC	230	LF	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$140.00	32,200.00
A29	L-110-5.2d	Non-Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 8-Way 4-Inch Sch 40 PVC	90	LF	\$330.00	\$29,700.00	\$300.00	27,000.00
A30	L-110-5.2e	Non-Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 5-Way 2-Inch Sch 40 PVC	60	LF	\$320.00	\$19,200.00	\$300.00	18,000.00
A31	L-110-5.2f	Non-Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 4-Way 2-Inch Sch 40 PVC	1,290	LF	\$305.00	\$393,450.00	\$80.00	103,200.00
A32	L-110-5.2g	Non-Encased, Electrical Duct Bank, 1-Way 2-Inch Sch 40 PVC	160	LF	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$75.00	12,000.00
A33	L-115-5.1a	Electrical Pullbox, Aircraft Rated, 36x36x30"D	1	EA	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00
A34	L-115-5.1b	Electrical Pullbox, HS-20 Rated, 36x36x30"D	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	50,000.00
A35	L-115-5.1c	Electrical Pullbox, HS-20 Rated, 24x36x30"D	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	80,000.00
A36	L-115-5.1d	Electrical Junction Can, L-867, Size B	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
A37	L-109-7.1a	Installation of Electrical Equipment within Proposed Electrical Room	1	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00
A38	L-109-7.1b	Installation of Conduit and Miscellaneous Infrastructure Throughout Existing 2000 Airport Road Building	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$210,000.00	210,000.00
A39	L-109-7.2a	L-829 Constant Current Regulator, 20 kW, 3 Step, 240V, In-Place	1	EA	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$24,000.00	24,000.00
A40	L-109-7.2b	L-829 Constant Current Regulator, 10 kW, 3 Step, 240V, In-Place	1	EA	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00
A41	SP-109-5.1	Remove Existing and Install New L-890 ALCMS	1	LS	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$350,000.00	350,000.00
A42	SP-100-3.16	Existing Room Modifications	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	125,000.00

A43	SP-100-3.17	HVAC Modifications in Proposed Electrical Room	1	LS	\$52,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00
A44	SP-100-3.18	Design and Installation of Fire Protection Systems in Proposed Electrical Room	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$120,000.00	120,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A						\$2,302,981.00		\$2,694,580.00

listed \$2,309,581.00

BID SCHEDULE B					1st BIDDER		2nd BIDDER	
ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
B1	SP-100-3.1b	Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
B2	SP-100-3.2b	Underground Utility Investigation and Potholing	8	HR	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
B3	C-102-5.1	Installation and Removal of Fiber Roll	1	LS	\$2,208.00	\$2,208.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
B4	C-105-6.1b	Mobilization	1	LS	\$39,120.00	\$39,120.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
B5	SP-100-3.7	Install 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Main	960	LF	\$436.00	\$418,560.00	600.00	576,000.00
B6	SP-100-3.8	Install 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral	80	LF	\$256.00	\$20,480.00	950.00	76,000.00
B7	SP-100-3.9	Install Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	EA	\$28,800.00	\$144,000.00	25,000.00	125,000.00
B8	SP-100-3.10	Install Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	2	EA	\$1,404.00	\$2,808.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
B9	SP-100-3.11	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	1	LS	\$26,760.00	\$26,760.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
B10	SP-100-3.12	Site Demolition and Restoration for Trenching	1	LS	\$56,400.00	\$56,400.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
B11	SP-100-3.13	Trench Dewatering	20	DAY	\$1,074.00	\$21,480.00	10,000.00	200,000.00
B12	P-151-4.3	Tree Removal	2	EA	\$1,908.00	\$3,816.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B						\$752,632.00		\$1,130,000.00

listed \$752,780.00

BID SCHEDULE C					1st BIDDER		2nd BIDDER	
ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
C1	SP-100-3.1c	Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
C2	C-105-6.1c	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
C3	F-162-5.1b	Install Chain-Link Fence (Type 1), 6-Foot Height	250	LF	\$82.80	\$20,700.00	125.00	31,250.00
C4	SP-100-3.4	Hazardous Materials Abatement and Demolition of Existing Airport Terminal Building	1	LS	\$247,080.00	\$247,080.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C						\$287,780.00		\$561,250.00

GRAND TOTAL BASE BID (A+B+C)						\$3,343,393.00		\$4,385,830.00
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------